©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
April, 2021 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN48610/D
Fixed-Output Synchronous
Regulator, TINYBOOST�,
2.5 MHz
FAN48610

2
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number VOUT
Operating
Temperature Package Packing† Device Marking
FAN48610UC50X 5.0 V −40°C to 85°C WLCSP, 0.4 mm Pitch Tape and Reel KF
FAN48610BUC50X (Note 1)
FAN48610BUC45X (Note 1) 4.5 V KA
FAN48610BUC33X (Note 1) 3.3 V KN
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. Includes backside lamination.
BLOCK DIAGRAM